County Recycling Coordinators

County First Name | Last Name Title Address 1 Address 2 City State| Zip Phone E-Mail Address
Alachua Jeff Klugh Recycling Program Coordinator Office of Waste Alternatives 5620 NW 120th Lane Gainesville FL 32653 (352) 548-1281|jklugh@alachuacounty.us
Baker Perry Kent Assistant Director, NRSW New River Solid Waste Association 24276 NE 157th Street Raiford FL 32083 (386) 431-1000 | pkent@nrswa.org
Bay Allen Golden Engineer Bay County Solid Waste Division 11411 Landfill Road Panama City Beach |FL 32413 (850) 248-8737 | agolden@baycountyfl.gov
Bradford Perry Kent Assistant Director, NRSW New River Solid Waste Association 24276 NE 157th Street Raiford FL 32083 (386) 431-1000 | pkent@nrswa.org
Brevard Kevin Smith Recycling Coordinator Brevard County Solid Waste Management 2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Suite A-118 Viera FL 32940 (321) 350-9188|Kevin.Smith@brevardfl.gov
Broward Steve K laki Contract Administrator R&C Administration 1 North University Drive, #400 Plantation FL 33324 (954) 474-1826 | skasselakis@broward.org
Calhoun Chelsea Ranew Recycling Coordinator Solid Waste Management 20859 Central Ave E, Rm G-40 Blountstown FL 32424 (850) 674-8075 | cranew@calhouncountygov.com
Charlotte Ken Dutton Senior Program Coordinator Environmental Services 25550 Harbor View Rd., Unit 2 Port Charlotte FL 33980 (941) 883-3544 | keri.dutton@charlottecountyfl.gov
Citrus Joshua McMinds Program Supervisor Citrus County Solid Waste P.O. Box 340 LeCanto FL 34460 (352) 527-5576| Joshua.McMinds@citrusbocc.com
Clay Jamey Wilkes Recycling Coordinator Public Works 3545 Rosemary Hill Rd. Green Cove Springs [FL  |32043-8562 (904) 284-6374 | Jamey.Wilkes@claycountygov.com
Collier Jonathan Bartos Recycling Coordinator Solid & Hazardous Waste Management Div. |3339 E. Tamiami Trail, Suite 302 Naples FL 34112 (239) 252-5175| Jonathan.Bartos@colliercountyfl.gov
Columbia Pam Davis Solid Waste Director Winfield Solid Waste Facility 1347 NW Oosterhoudt Lane Lake City FL 32055 (386) 752-6050|pam_davis@columbiacountyfla.com
DeSoto Donna Smith Office Manager Environmental Services 3268 SW Dishong Ave Arcadia FL 34266 (863) 993-4826 | d.smith@desotobocc.com
Dixie Sylvia Ruth Office Manager Dixie County Courthouse P.O. Box 2600 Cross City FL 32628 (352) 498-1239 | sylviaruth54@aol.com
Duval Cletus Kuhn Solid Waste Specialist Solid Waste Division 1031 Superior Street Jacksonville FL 32254 (904) 255-7500| Kcletus@coj.net
Escambia Don Seitz Waste Services Director Solid Waste Management 13009 Beulah Rd. Cantonment FL  |32533-8831 (850) 937-2164 | dseitz@myescambia.com
Flagler Trevor Martin Financial Management Coordinator Solid Waste Dept. 1200 East Moody Blvd., Bldg. 5 Bunnell FL  [32110-9764 (386) 313-4133| Tmartin@flaglercounty.gov
Franklin Link Carroll Recycling Coordinator Solid Waste Dept. 33 Market St., Suite 203 Eastpoint FL 32320 (850) 670-8167 | fcsh@fairpoint.net
Gadsden Herb Chancey Recycling Coordinator Recycling Program P.O. Box 1799 Quincy FL  |32353-1799 (850) 875-8658 | hchancey@gadsdencountyfl.gov
Gilchrist Jennifer Joyner Recycling Coordinator Solid Waste Dept. PO Box 369 Bell FL 32619 (352) 463-3185| recycle@gilchrist.fl.us
Glades Archie Branch Recycling Coordinator Administration P.O. Box 1018 Moore Haven FL 33471 (863) 227-0280 | abranch@myglades.com
Gulf Mark Cothran Recycling Coordinator Solid Waste Dept. 1001 10th St. Port Saint Joe FL  [32456-1637 (850) 227-3696 | mcothran@gulfcounty-fl.gov
Hamilton Dale . Jackson Recycling Coordinator Recycling/ Solid Waste Center 4652 SW 107th Ave. Jasper FL 32052 (386) 792-1020 | Hamco@windstream.net
Hardee Ofelia Reyna Executive Assistant Recycling/ Solid Waste Center 685 Airport Rd. Wachula FL  |33873-8663 (863) 773-5089| Ofelia.Reyna@hardeecounty.net
Hendry Tommy Vaughan Recycling Coordinator Recycling/ Solid Waste Center P.O. Box 1760 LaBelle FL  |33975-1760 (863) 675-5252 | tvaughan@hendryfla.net
Hernando Liana Teague Public Outreach and Compliance Supervisor Hernando County Utilities Dept. 14450 Landfill Rd. Brooksville FL 34614 (352) 540-6257 | LTeague@HernandoCounty.us
Highlands Robert Diefendorf | Solid Waste Project Manager Recycling Center 6000 Skipper Rd. Sebring FL  |33876-5951 (863) 402-6877 | rdiefend@hcbcce.org
Hillsborough | Daniel Gallagher Recycling Coordinator Solid Waste Management Division 332 N. Falkenburg Road Tampa FL 33619 (813) 221-6549| GallagherD@HillsboroughCounty.org
Holmes Ann Payne Recycling Coordinator Holmes County 3165 Thomas Drive Bonifay FL 32425 (850) 547-0922| holmescorecycle@centurylink.net
Indian River |Susan Flak Recycling Education and Marketing Coordinator Recycling Center 1325 74th Ave., S.W. Vero Beach FL  [32968-9430 (772) 226-1764 | sflak@ircgov.com
Jackson Rett Daniels Public Services Director Public Services Annex 3530 Wiley Dr. Marianna FL 32446 (850) 718-0437 | danielsr@jacksoncountyfl.gov
Jefferson Beth Letchworth | Director of Solid Waste Dept. Solid Waste Dept. Jefferson Cnty Courthouse, Rm 10 Monticello FL 32344 (850) 342-0184 | bletchworth@jeffersoncountyfl.gov
Lafayette Scott Sadler Public Works Director Solid Waste Dept. P.O. Box 88 Mayo FL 32066 (386) 208-2795 | lafayetteroad@gmail.com
Lake Jimmy Wise Solid Waste Program Manager Solid Waste Management 13130 County Landfill Rd Tavares FL 32778 (352) 343-3776 | jwise@lakecountyfl.gov
Lee Kylar Johnson Recycling Coordinator Lee County Solid Waste 6431 Topaz Court Ft. Myers FL 33966 | (239) 533-8000, ext 38009 | KJohnson2@leegov.com
Leon Kate Lovett Sustainability Manager Office of Resource Stewardship 1907 South Monroe Tallahassee FL  [32311-3448 (850) 606-5021 | LovettK@LeonCountyFL.gov
Levy Benny Jerrels Recycling Coordinator Recycling Center P.O. Box 1734 Bronson FL  [32621-0248 (352) 486-3300 | solidwaste@levycounty.org
Liberty Danny Earnest Recycling Coordinator Solid Waste Dept. P.O. Box 399 Bristol FL  ]32321-0399 (850) 643-3777 |telogiacreekfarms@yahoo.com
Madison Clay Blair Manager of Solid Waste & Recycling Solid Waste & Recycling Center P.O. Box 237 Madison FL  |32341-0237 (850) 973-2611| mcswdir@madisoncountyfl.com
Manatee Mary De Jesus Recycling Program Coordinator Utilities/Solid Waste Division 3025 Lena Road Bradenton FL  [34211-3458 (941) 748-5543 | mary.dejesus@mymanatee.org
Marion Lacey Larramore Recycling Coordinator Solid Waste Dept. 5601 SE 66th St. Ocala FL  |34480-9501 (352) 671-8465|lacey.larramore@marioncountyfl.org
Martin Wendy Parker Program Manager Solid Waste Environmental Services P.O. Box 9000 Stuart FL  [34995-9000 (772) 419-6949 | wparker@martin.fl.us
Miami-Dade |Jeanmarie  |Massa Recycling Manager Dept. of Solid Waste Management 111 NW 1st Street, 16th Floor Miami FL 33128 (305) 375-4824 | massaj@miamidade.gov
Monroe Melody Tuschel Recycling Coordinator-Outreach Solid Waste Management Division 1100 Simonton St., Rm 2-284 Key West FL 33040 (305) 509-0325 | tuschel.melody@monroecounty-fl.gov
Nassau Becky Diden Recycling Coordinator Solid Waste Dept. 46026 Landfill Rd. Callahan FL  |32011-6400 (904) 530-6702 | bdiden@nassaucountyfl.com
Okaloosa Jim Reece Recycling Coordinator Public Works Dept. 84 Ready Ave. Fort Walton Beach FL 32548 (850) 609-6168 |jreece@co.okaloosa.fl.us
Okeechobee [Russ Rowland Solid Waste Manager Public Works Dept. 499 NW 5th Ave., County Annex Okeechobee FL 34972 (863) 763-1811 | rrowland@co.okeechobee.fl.us
Orange Marchelle Allen Utilities Section Manager Solid Waste Dept. 5901 Young Pine Rd. Orlando FL  |32829-7428 (407) 836-6673 | Marchelle.Allen@ocfl.net
Osceola Danny Sheaffer Recycling Coordinator County Recycling Dept. 750 South Bass Rd. Kissimmee FL  |34741-6036 (407) 742-7750|dshe@osceola.org
Palm Beach |Jessica Winter Recycling Education & Marketing Manager Solid Waste Authority 7501 North Jog Rd. West Palm Beach FL  [33412-2499| (561) 640-4000 ext. 4330 |jwinter@swa.org
Pasco Rachelle Dobbs Recycling Supervisor Solid Waste Department 14230 Hays Road Spring Hill FL  [34654-5598 (727) 856-4539| rgdobbs@pascocountyfl.net
Pinellas Emily LeMay Program Manager, Recycling Outreach and Programs Pinellas County Solid Waste 3095 114th Ave., North Saint Petersburg FL 33716 (727) 464-7533|elema inellas.gov
Polk Dale Henderson |SW Director Polk Co. Board of County Commissioners 10 Environmental Loop Winter Haven FL |33880-1072 (863) 284-4319|dalehenderson@polk-county.net
Putnam Jay Tilton Solid Waste Director Sanitation Dept. P.O. Box 2499 Palatka FL  |32178-2499 (386) 329-1200|jay.tilton@putnam-fl.gov
Reedy Creek |Sasha Calcluth Solid Waste Data Administrator Energy Services P.O. Box 10000 Lake Buena Vista FL  |32830-1000 (407) 824-4052| Sasha.m.calcluth@disney.com
Santa Rosa__ |Tonya Toomey Environmental Service Coordinator Environmental Dept. 6065 Old Bagdad Highway Milton FL  |32583-8983 (850) 981-7135|tonyat@santarosa.fl.gov
Sarasota Oland Stokes Solid Waste Collections Manager Solid Waste Department 8750 Bee Ridge Road Sarasota FL 34241 (941)-356-3742 | ostokes@scgov.net
Seminole Adeemir Dacenay Compliance Coordinator Solid Waste Management Division 1950 State Road 419 Longwood FL 32750 (407) 665-2257 | adacenay@seminolecountyfl.gov
St. Johns Matthew Denny Recycling Coordinator Solid Waste Dept. P.O. Box 349 Saint Augustine FL  |32085-0349 (904) 827-6980 | mdenny@sicfl.us
St. Lucie Ally Berry Solid Waste Regulatory & Contract Administrator Utilities Dept. 6120 Glades Cutoff Rd. Ft. Pierce FL  [34981-4301 (772) 462-1624 | BerryA@stlucieco.or
Sumter Michael Bryant Operations Coordinator Solid Waste Department 835 County Road 529 Lake Panasoffkee FL 33538 (352) 569-6711|Michael.Bryant@sumtercountyfl.gov
Suwannee Dennis Rafferty Recycling Coordinator Public Works Dept. 13150 80th Terrace Live Oak FL 32060 (386) 364-6612|dennisr@suwcountyfl.gov
Taylor Gary Wambolt Recycling Coordinator Public Works Dept. 3750 Highway 98 West Perry FL 32347 (850) 672-1213| Gary.Wambolt@taylorcountygov.com
Union Perry Kent Assistant Director, NRSW New River Solid Waste Association 24276 NE 157th Street Raiford FL 32083 (386) 431-1000 | pkent@nrswa.org
Volusia Regina Montgomery |Director Solid Waste Dept. 1990 Tomoka Farms Road Port Orange FL 32124 (386) 947-2952 | rmontgomery@volusia.org
Wakulla Nanette Watts Wakulla County Public Works Solid Waste Dept. 340 Trice Lane #201 Crawforville FL  |32327-2261 (850) 745-7715 | nwatts@mywakulla.com
Walton Sherrie Burgess Recycling Coordinator Public Works Dept. 1118 WW Il Veterans Lane DeFuniak Springs FL  [32433-1840 (850) 892-8180 | bursherrie@co.walton.fl.us
Washington [Karen Shaw Grant Coordinator Recycling Center 3115 Hwy 77 Chipley FL 32428 (850) 638-6058 | kshaw@washingtonfl.com
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